The road is under maintenance contract and maintained by the
KSTP Division, Kottarakkara.
      2. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to

PWD-D2/411/2025-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.1900/2025/PWD

accord Administrative Sanction for an amount of Rs 2,42,92,000/-
(Rupees Two Crore Forty Two Lakh Ninety Two Thousand only) for the
restoration work for the Kerala Water Authority pipe laying portion from
Ch 73/000 to 77/920 in LHS& RHS of MC road from Mylom ROB To
Vallakadavu Jn at various stretches to KSTP. The amount for restoration
should be utilised from the bank account of KSTP in which KWA has